

# A d d e n d u m

Iowa Department of Transportation  
Office of Contracts

Date of Letting: December 16, 2014  
Date of Addendum: November 25, 2014

B.O.	Proposal ID	Proposal Work Type	County	Project Number	Addendum
022	91-0352-308	BRIDGE REPLACEMENT - PPCB	WARREN	IM-NHS-035-2(308)63--03-91 IM-NHS-035-2(382)63--03-91	16DEC022.A01

Make the following change to the PLAN for Project No. IM-NHS-035-2(308)63--03-91:

**SHEET 5:**

An excavation classification elevation of 828.60 should be included in the “Longitudinal Section Along Centerline Northbound Approach Roadway”.

**SHEET 13:**

The NOTE: at the bottom of the sheet should be revised as follows:

The reinforcing steel quantity and concrete quantity are shown in the Summary of Reinforcing Steel and Summary of Concrete Quantities tables on Design Sheet 2.

**SHEET 19:**

**CONC. PLACEMENT QUANTITIES Tab.:**

Delete the line ‘Abutment Wings 4 at 2.3’ and quantity 9.2 cu. yds.

Change the Structural Concrete (Bridge) Total to 78.3 cu. Yds.

**SHEET 22:**

**Pier No. 1**

Add quantity of structural steel is 3890 lbs.

**SHEET 23:**

The Beam Coil Tie Location details should be changed as follows:

1. Pier No. 1 the vertical dimension should be changed from 3” to 5” for the expansion pier.
2. Pier No. 2 the vertical dimension should be changed from 5” to 3” for the fixed pier.

SHEET 30:

LIGHTING NOTES:

Change RM-37to LI-104 in the first sentence to match the detail shown on this sheet.